

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN No.: L29222DL1976PLC008129 GST NO.: 37AAACD6021B1ZB Head Office: "DREDGE HOUSE", H.B.Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam-530001 Phone: 0891-2523250, Fax: 0891-2560581/ 2565920



Website: www.dredge-india.com

Regd. Office: Core-2, First Floor, Scope Minar, Laxminagar District Centre, Delhi- 110092

DCI/CS/E.1/SE/2024/

10/01/2025

Scrip Code: 523618

Symbol: DREDGECORP

The Listing Compliance

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Floor 1. Phiroze Jeeieebhov Towers

Fort. Mumbai- 400001

The Listing Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).

Mumbai- 400051

The Secretary

Calcutta Stock Exchange Assn. Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700001

Scrip Code: 14050

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended 31st December 2024–Reg.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 with regard to the physical share certificates received for dematerialisation, it is hereby confirmed that the securities comprised in the said certificate have been listed on the stock exchange(s) and after due verification have been immediately mutilated and cancelled and substituted in our records with the name of the depository as the registered owner. The confirmation in this regard received from the R&T Agent- M/s. Alankit Assignments Limited, certifying the same for the securities dematerialized / rematerialized for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 is attached.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully

For Dredging Corporation of India Limited

(P. Chandra Kalabhinetri) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.





To,

Date: 6th January, 2025

The Company Secretary
DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
"DREDGE HOUSE", H. B. COLONY MAIN ROAD
SEETHAMMADHARA, VISAKHAPATNAM – 530 022

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31/12/2024

Dear Sir

With reference to the above captioned subject we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended 31/12/2024, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges or exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Alankit Assignments Ltd.

KAMAL GARG Digitally signed by KAMAL GARG Date: 2025.01.06 11:59:39 +05'30'

Kamal Garg (General Manager)